June July August
2 9 16 23 30 7 14 21 I 28 4 11 18 25
2023/24 9th Sunday in Cuttack 11th Sunday | 12th Sunday in 13th 14%in Ord | AfC Sunday [ Rural Mission | 17t in Ord |18t Sunday |19t Sunday |20t Sundayin |21stSunday
Orc.linary Sunday in Ordinary Ordinary Time Suncllay in During July, all preachers and churches will be in‘ Ordinary in‘ Ordinary Ordinary Time in. Ordinary
Time MHA Time Ordinary | participating in “Bible Month’ looking at themes from | Time Time Time
Sunday Time Genesis
Year B Lectionary 1Samuel 3:1-10 |1 Samuel 8:4-11 (1 Samuel 15:34 — |1 Samuel 17:(1a, 4- |2 Samuel 1:1,  [Sovereign [God who calls God present in |God & Divine [2Samuel 11:26 — |2 Samuel 18:5-9, 1 Kings 2:10-12; 3:3-1 Kings 8:(1, 6,
(11-20) (12-15), 16-20  [16:13 11, 19-23) 32-49 17-27 Creator God land blesses struggle Purpose 12:13a 15, 31-33 14 10-11) 22-30,
Psalm 139: 1-6, 13- |(11:14-15) Psalm 20 Psalm 9:9-20 Psalm 130 Psalm 51:1-12 Psalm 130 Psalm 111 41-43
Readings in Ordinary Time [18 Psalm 138 2 Corinthians 5:6-jor 1 Samuel 17:57 — |2 Corinthians . . . . Ephesians 4:1-16  [Ephesians 4:25—  |Ephesians 5:15-20 |Psalm 84
foll tgh Conti y 2 Corinthians 4:5- |2 Corinthians  [10 (11-13), 14-17 [18:5, 10-16 8:7-15 (Genesis 1-111Genesis 12:25 [Genesis 25:361 (Genesis 37:501 [0 e ) o 5:2 ohn 6:51-58 Ephesians 6:10-
OLOMAICRCONNIUOUS 12 4:13 - 5:1 Psalm 133 Mark 5:21-43 llohn 6:35, 41-51 20
readings Mark 2:23-3:6 Mark 3:20-35 2 Corinthians 6:1-13 lohn 6:56-69
Mark 4:35-41
Temple 9.00 - - Kirk HC - - - - Kirk HC - - - Kirk HC -
CH StF H&P 10.30 | Kirk HC | Blackhall CA | Huxtable Dew Parsons Kirk HC | Hosken Mayers Thomas Kirk HC |Deche Kelley Innalls
5.00 - Kirk C&C - - - - Kirk C&C - - - Kirk C&C - -
Rowbarton 10.30 | Mayers Kirk Deche HC|Clitheroe Cox Huxtable |Deche Parsons HC |Kirk Salisbury Hosken Deche HC Haraszti
StF MP H&P 3.00 Deche Kirk Lane
- - Deaf Ch - - - - Deaf Ch - - - Deaf Ch -
Lisieux Way 10.30 |Haraszti Deche HC |Salisbury Lamberton LA |Kirk Innalls HC | Flick Brown Deche Mayers HC |LA Parsons Pearson
StF MP H&P (MHA)
N. Curry & Curland 11.00 | Hutt HC |Brown Kirk 11 US | Pearson - Dew Kirk HC | Innalls Salisbury Cox Sleep Kirk HC | Thomas
StF MP H&P Parish Ch
3.00 - - - - Haraszti CA - - - - - - - -
Bridgwater 10.30 | Flick Innalls CA |Hosken Deche HC |Kelley Thomas | Haraszti Kirk HC |Dew Deche Huxtable Clitheroe Mayers HC
StF MP H&P
| Westonzovland 10.30 - - - - - - - - - - Kirk - -
The Levels Middlezoy 10.30 - 10am US @ - - - - Clitheroe - - - 10am US @ - -
StF MP H&P Holy X US @ the Holy
6.30 - - - Kirk HC - - Chapel - Kirk HC - - Kirk HC
Pawlett 11.00 | Deche HC | Dew Innalls Sleep Hutt Salisbury | Pearson Deche HC/US | Hutt Flick Werrett LA |Thomas Hosken
StF MP H&P CA/US HC/US
Calway House 2.30 | Kirk - - - - Kirk - - - Deche - - -
CIRCUIT RECORDED 09.30 | Flick Kirk Deche Kirk Deche Thomas | Flick Kirk Thomas Flick Deche Kirk Haraszti
SERVICES (Cuttack)
ONLINE ZOOM 6.30 | Grewcock - Haraszti - - Kirk - Thomas - Deche - Kirk -

Please see over for weekday services and events during the quarter, and to access the Key to abbreviations




DATES TO NOTE

Sun 2 June, 6.00pm Celebration Sunday, Bridgwater Town Hall

Mon 3 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible Study (Week 1) in Temple Methodist Church
Wed 5 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible Study (Week 1) in Bridgwater Church House
Sat 8 June, 2.30pm Cream Tea at Bridgwater Manse (TA6 7JZ)

Thurs 11 June, 11am Service in Wey House

Thurs 11 June, 7.30pm Circuit Meeting in Middlezoy Methodist Church

Sunday 9 June Cuttack Sunday

Mon 10 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible study (Week 2) in Temple Methodist Church
Tue 11 June, MWiB District Quiet Day in Buckfast Abbey (contact Elaine Banks)
Tue 11 June, 10am Service in Lavender Court

Wed 12 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible Study (Week 2) in Bridgwater Church House
Thu 13 June, 11am Service in The Manor

Mon 17 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible study (Week 3) in Temple Methodist Church
Tue 18 June, from 12noon Salad and Sweet lunch at Middlezoy

Wed 19 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible Study (Week 3) in Bridgwater Church House
Thu 20 June, 7.30pm Local Preacher and Worship Leaders Meeting with South
Petherton & Crewkerne, at Lisieux Way

Fri 21 - Sun 23 June Temple Church Weekend at Ammerdown

Mon 24 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible study (Week 4) in Temple Methodist Church
Tue 25 June, 10am Service in Lavender Court

Wed 26 June, 7.30pm Genesis Bible Study (Week 4) in Bridgwater Church House
Thu 27 June, Methodist Conference begins

Sat 6 July, 3pm Barbeque at Rowbarton

Tue 9 July, 10am Service in Lavender Court

Tue 9 July, 11am Service in Moorhaven

Tue 9 July, from 12noon Salad and Sweet lunch at Middlezoy

Thu 11 July, 11am Service at The Manor

Sat 13 July, 2pm Bridgwater Away Day to Kilve

Tue 16 July, 2.30pm 3 church meeting at Taunton URC, for Temple, URC and St John's
Sat 20 July, 3-5pm, MWIiB cream tea at Diana Oldham's home

Tue 23 July, 7.30pm, MINT meeting at Oakwood Church

Thurs 25 July, 11am Lisiuex Way Away Day to Watchett

Tue 30 July, 10am Service at Lavender Court

Sat 3 Aug, 3-5 Children's activity afternoon in Temple

Tue 13th Aug, 10am Service in Lavender Court

Tue 13th Aug, from 12noon Salad and Sweet lunch at Middlezoy

Tue 27th Aug, 10am Service in Lavender Court

KEY:

HC
us
PS
SOP

Holy Communion
United Service
Praise Service
Songs of Praise
Carol Service

CA
LA
WE
c&C
GS

KEY TO HYMN BOOKS

Church/Chapel Anniversary MP Mission Praise
Local Arrangement StF Singing the Faith
Worship Enabler Team H&P Hymns & Psalms
Cake & Conversation (a Transforming Conversation event)
Guild Service Cov Covenant Servic




